
PUESTO Y TIEMPO DORSAL PUESTO NOMBRE APELLIDOS EDAD SEXO CLUB  

1  00:22:31,61 64 1 EMILIO LLAMEDO IGLESIAS 33 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

2  00:22:36,37 77 2 OSCAR BUJAN RODRIGUEZ 27 M Atlética Avilesina/ Saltoki Trikideak

3  00:23:07,77 94 3 DAVID DE LA PUENTE NUEVO 27 M Oriente Atletismo

4  00:23:21,46 237 4 FERNANDO PEREZ ALCANTARILLA 43 M

5  00:23:37,75 130 5 MANUEL MARINO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 35 M Piloña 

6  00:23:39,97 248 6 JUAN CARLOS VILLAR BENGOA 40 M CRONOASTUR

7  00:23:42,12 132 7 RAFAEL ZAPATERO SOLARES 35 M Electronica Pato 

8  00:23:46,83 122 8 GABRIEL CARRIO ORTEGA 34 M

9  00:23:47,94 707 9 RAMÓN GARCIA LASTRA 46 M

10  00:24:01,00 59 10 JOSE GUILLERMO DELGADO CUETO 37 M Corresiero

11  00:24:12,54 62 11 VICTOR ALONSO RAIGOSO 34 M PILOÑA.DEPORTE

12  00:24:15,14 131 12 EMILIO LLAMEDO ALVAREZ 25 M

13  00:24:31,34 251 13 MARIANO FERNANDEZ MONTESERIN 40 M Gijon Atletismo

14  00:24:37,59 24 14 NACHO SERRANO GONZÁLEZ-POSADA 33 M AVILÉS ATLETISMO ELECTRÓNICA RATO

15  00:24:59,75 303 15 ROBERTO PIRE CALLEJO 53 M SCD RIBADESELLA

16  00:25:03,55 35 16 ALAIN ORTIZ LÓPEZ 39 M Asdeco Digital

17  00:25:09,42 67 17 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ PRADO 38 M piloña deporte

18  00:25:26,88 244 18 JOSE M. FELIX RDGZ 41 M

19  00:25:31,74 150 19 MARCOS CEA SANTIAGO 29 M Avientu

20  00:25:35,62 242 20 ANGEL GARCIA CILLERO 46 M nalon 884

21  00:25:39,07 7 21 ISRAEL PAZOS FIGUEROA 32 M

22  00:25:44,75 136 22 DIEGO SANMARTIN PEREZ 37 M CLINICA DENTAL NOELIA

23  00:25:46,25 60 23 DAVID CABRERA FURNIET 36 M

24  00:25:48,89 44 24 VICTOR ABRAHAM MUÑIZ ALVAREZ 35 M Electronica Rato Aviles Atletismo

25  00:25:53,61 90 25 MARCOS SOBRADILLO SANCHEZ 30 M

26  00:25:57,46 159 26 JOSE MIGUEL ALVAREZ VILLAR 25 M Colunga

27  00:26:05,17 1 27 SEVERINO SOLARES HEVIA 23 M

28  00:26:12,84 140 28 DANIEL ORDIERES ORTIZ 38 M EL GAITERO

29  00:26:19,50 323 29 ALBERTO PALACIN  VIAÑA 50 M MY RUN

30  00:26:24,39 78 30 IVÁN GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ 28 M CAFÉS TOSCAF GMEA

31  00:26:28,29 243 31 FERNANDO LAVIADA CORTINA 47 M AVI EL GAITERO

32  00:26:30,06 72 32 HECTOR PEREZ ALVAREZ 29 M Asdecodigital

33  00:26:31,22 16 33 ANTONIO HEVIA PÉREZ DE EULATE 28 M

34  00:26:32,73 708 34 MAXI GONZALEZ CONDE 52 M



35  00:26:36,15 222 35 Alfonso Valdes Gallego 48 M SCD RIBADESELLA

36  00:26:36,48 38 36 JONATAN ALVAREZ TANAVANGSRI 32 M

37  00:26:37,95 79 37 IVAN GANTES DE DIEGO 34 M CAFES TOSCAF - GMEA

38  00:26:38,71 312 38 ELOY áLVAREZ  GARCíA 51 M grupo cicloturista de castrillón

39  00:26:40,28 322 39 ROBERTO SANCHEZ BERBES 54 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

40  00:26:43,22 229 40 MANUEL DíAZ VáZQUEZ 43 M Toscat GME

41  00:26:49,91 143 41 MARCOS VIALLAR ALONSO 32 M

42  00:26:57,33 109 42 CARLOS PRIEDE MARTINO 22 M Esportate

43  00:27:09,45 121 43 LUIS MARIANO GLEZ. MONGES 32 M

44  00:27:10,75 166 44 FRANCISCO CABAL 36 M

45  00:27:14,59 145 45 ALFREDO GARCIA RODROGUEZ 37 M

46  00:27:16,85 163 46 PABLO MUÑIZ FUENTE 26 M ESPORTATE

47  00:27:18,39 157 47 MANUEL ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 34 M esportate

48  00:27:26,83 226 48 Miguel Vigon Perez 46 M

49  00:27:27,13 36 49 DAVID GARCIA PONTIGO 29 M asdeco digital

50  00:27:28,04 74 50 LUIS TUYA CUEVAS 36 M

51  00:27:29,30 50 51 ANDRÉS FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ 34 M CLUB ATLETISMO OCCIDENTE NAVIA

52  00:27:32,19 34 52 RUBEN REY FERNANDEZ 29 M LANGREO TRAIL TEAM

53  00:27:36,56 709 53 EDUARDO DIAZ NAVARRO 27 M

54  00:27:45,17 45 54 DIEGO LÓPEZ LAGO 34 M Esportate

55  00:27:51,68 231 55 FRANCISCO ALIAS TURUEñO 47 M Gimnasio Shotokan

56  00:28:00,35 200 56 JAGOBA MENTXAKA 36 M Club Oriente Athletismo

57  00:28:03,15 264 57 HIGINIO LODARIO LERA FERNANDEZ 46 M

58  00:28:03,43 154 58 LUIS MAXIMILIANO GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ 29 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

59  00:28:03,90 238 59 JUACO DEL CUADRO 43 M Los Morgalinos

60  00:28:06,66 156 60 PEDRO PEREZ RODRIGUEZ 38 M asdeco digital

61  00:28:09,47 246 61 PAULINO GUTIéRREZ GONZáLEZ 46 M AL TROTE RUNNING SOTRONDIO

62  00:28:13,45 239 62 FIDEL DíAZ GONZáLEZ 47 M

63  00:28:17,47 141 63 PEDRO ACEBAL MAOJO 35 M

64  00:28:29,07 48 64 ALBERTO PEREZ MARTINEZ 21 M CC Villaviciosa

65  00:28:31,58 88 65 JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ ARBAIZA 37 M

66  00:28:32,06 39 66 JESÚS MANUEL ZAZO MIYAR 37 M

67  00:28:35,08 84 67 PABLO GONZALEZ MUIÑA 28 M CELERIN ATLETISMO

68  00:28:44,53 25 68 MARIO SERRANO GONZÁLEZ-POSADA 38 M ESPORTATE

69  00:28:50,28 167 69 MANUEL BUSTO FERNANDEZ 38 M



70  00:28:52,58 82 70 ALEXIS GONZALEZ GARCIA 20 M

71  00:28:56,70 127 71 ALVARO GARCIA CANCIO 24 M

72  00:29:02,22 414 72 Beatriz Delgado 39 F SCD RIBADESELLA

73  00:29:03,70 33 73 MARCOS MENÉNDEZ FRESNEDA 39 M Club Correr Asturias

74  00:29:04,15 319 74 Luis Ramon Fernandez Suarez 61 M SCD RIBADESELLA

75  00:29:09,87 32 75 RAFA RODRÍGUEZ GONZÁLEZ 32 M

76  00:29:11,13 463 76 VANESA DEL RIO  MARTIN 28 F cayon

77  00:29:11,56 135 77 EFRAY GUTIERREZ VAZQUEZ 31 M

78  00:29:15,29 71 78 HUGO CAPELLÍN BRULÉ 32 M NORDESTE

79  00:29:20,32 207 79 DANIEL SOLARES MARTINEZ 40 M

80  00:29:20,78 29 80 JUAN MARTINEZ BARAGAÑO 30 M

81  00:29:21,18 465 81 BEATRIZ LIAñO REVUELTA 38 F pielagos

82  00:29:21,64 118 82 DIEGO SUAREZ PEREZ 29 M

83  00:29:24,18 102 83 JUAN LUIS GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 34 M

84  00:29:24,63 97 84 JORGE ALVAREZ ARDURA 33 M

85  00:29:25,02 98 85 JOSE AMPUDIA COYA 20 M

86  00:29:29,08 711 86 BORJA SOLARES ALVAREZ 28 M

87  00:29:30,62 120 87 RAÚL FDEZ. CASCO 37 M

88  00:29:31,26 75 88 JUAN FRANCISCO SANCHEZ NIETO 27 M

89  00:29:31,68 718 89 CARLOS ALONSO GARCIA 24 M

90  00:29:33,21 85 90 ORLANDO LÓPEZ ALONSO 37 M

91  00:29:36,55 4 91 JOSE LUIS LOPEZ MENDEZ 38 M GIM TOA

92  00:29:37,19 149 92 JOSÉ MIGUEL GONZÁLEZ CARBALLAL 32 M Centro Asturiano de Oviedo

93  00:29:38,76 320 93 Antonio Santos 57 M

94  00:29:48,80 266 94 FLORENTINO GARCIA GUTIERREZ 49 M

95  00:29:52,37 281 95 JULIO CARAVES SOBERADO 49 M A.D GIJON ATLETISMO

96  00:29:53,01 502 96 MARTA DíAZ SOLDEVILLA 45 F J.M. Consultores Team 

97  00:29:55,47 101 97 PEDRO CANALES GARCIA 30 M

98  00:29:57,98 61 98 RUBEN CABRERA FURNIET 34 M

99  00:29:58,36 70 99 PABLO HEVIA POSE 35 M

100  00:29:58,80 27 100 PABLO LÓPEZ MARAÑÓN 36 M Club Correr Asturias

101  00:30:00,07 282 101 Ismael García Peón 43 M

102  00:30:00,58 321 102 FERNANDO PEREZ FRESNO 53 M LA TROCHA

103  00:30:01,03 17 103 ALBERTO LANA PÉREZ 36 M

104  00:30:01,45 2 104 HÉCTOR GONZÁLEZ ORTEGA 24 M



105  00:30:02,48 11 105 CARLOS MARTÍNEZ PALACIOS 38 M BICICLOWN

106  00:30:03,99 443 106 MARIAN DIAZ VAZQUEZ 30 F Running Femenino

107  00:30:04,59 56 107 SANTIAGO CANILLAS GARCÍA 35 M

108  00:30:05,08 138 108 ALVARO GONZALEZ NORIEGA 38 M SCD RIBADESELLA

109  00:30:05,51 269 109 Gonzalo Rodrigo Llamedo 40 M

110  00:30:10,37 233 110 CARLOS TESTA  TRAPIELLO 41 M

111  00:30:14,74 43 111 RAMON FERNANDEZ DE LA VALLINA 38 M

112  00:30:15,17 249 112 RAMÓN ALONSO GONZÁLEZ 42 M

113  00:30:22,40 18 113 HÉCTOR GONZÁLEZ DÍAZ 23 M Argucias FF

114  00:30:23,27 114 114 NICOLAS SÁNCHEZ BRASERO 19 M

115  00:30:31,52 152 115 DANIEL FERNANDEZ SUAREZ 38 M

117  00:30:36,03 73 116 SERGIO GARCIA GONZALEZ 33 M ARGUCIAS

118  00:30:39,37 250 117 JORGE REDONDO RODRIGUEZ 48 M ESPORTATE

119  00:30:40,92 313 118 JOSE MARIA URONES PRIETO 53 M

120  00:30:43,37 304 119 JESUS PICOS RODRIGUEZ 50 M CIUDAD DE GIJON

121  00:30:43,83 704 120 ANTONIO CABRERA FURNIEL 49 M

122  00:30:46,67 100 121 ANTONIO FLECHA ALVAREZ 38 M Correr Asturias

123  00:30:47,10 19 122 PABLO PUENTE DIAZ 38 M

124  00:30:49,11 26 123 FERNANDO LAGO LAMAS 38 M

125  00:30:50,74 252 124 ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ CANTORA 47 M

126  00:30:52,07 280 125 LEANDRO SANMARTIN PELAEZ 41 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

127  00:30:58,61 218 126 DANIEL RODRIGUEZ BERMUDEZ 40 M

128  00:30:59,03 13 127 IVAN CASTELA LOPEZ 32 M Esportate

129  00:31:03,61 279 128 MIGUEL BAYON MENENDEZ 44 M

130  00:31:04,17 5 129 ISRAEL LEDESMA 29 M GIM TOA

131  00:31:07,05 76 130 MIGUEL ANGEL COUZ FERNANDEZ 38 M

132  00:31:08,91 161 131 DANIEL VEGA VILLAR 28 M Los Tigres de Ambiciones

133  00:31:12,83 519 132 Marián Sánchez Infanzón 45 F

134  00:31:13,29 117 133 JOSE LUIS LÓPEZ SOMOANO 35 M

135  00:31:15,95 268 134 FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ GARCIA 41 M

136  00:31:16,39 221 135 GUZMAN MENENDEZ JIMENEZ 44 M ESPORTATE

137  00:31:20,41 91 136 ALVARO PEREZ BALMORI 36 M

138  00:31:26,09 68 137 PEDRO MIGUEL FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ 34 M

139  00:31:27,92 469 138 LORENA TERRONES RODRíGUEZ 35 F asdeco digital

140  00:31:33,29 466 139 TERESA PéREZ FERNáNDEZ 37 F Tineo atletismo



141  00:31:33,87 435 140 DELFI GONZALEZ SURGA 34 F toscaf Gmea

142  00:31:34,29 437 141 INMACULADA MATILLA ÁLVAREZ 26 F

143  00:31:34,72 429 142 MELANIA CILLERO GARCÍA 33 F

144  00:31:35,02 274 143 ALBERTO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ 41 M

145  00:31:44,06 105 144 JESUS GOMEZ VILLAVERDE 35 M larrigans family

146  00:31:44,46 261 145 EDUARDO ALONSO CUÑADO 41 M

147  00:31:50,25 93 146 ALBERTO VIQUEIRA REVUELTA 32 M ARGUCIAS

148  00:31:51,93 425 147 ROSA ÁLVAREZ FIDALGO 34 F

149  00:31:52,36 148 148 ARTURO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 38 M REINOASTUR

150  00:31:52,78 225 149 José Villazon Gonzalez 43 M

151  00:31:54,11 278 150 LIAM BRADY 44 M

152  00:31:54,53 31 151 JORGE MARTIN CUETO 32 M blue and white runners

153  00:31:56,51 123 152 RICARDO NORIEGA SUAREZ 37 M

154  00:31:59,66 701 153 BENITO PASTOR LOBO 51 M

155  00:32:04,70 212 154 CONSTANTINO GONZáLEZ GARCíA 41 M esportate

156  00:32:14,46 86 155 IÑAKI QUESADA INCLÁN 38 M

157  00:32:21,03 3 156 ANGEL MESA ALVAREZ 30 M El Otero Team

158  00:32:22,80 232 157 Candido Cambiella Acevedo 48 M Piraguismo Maliayo

159  00:32:23,67 267 158 BAUTISTA FERNANDEZ GARCIA 46 M

160  00:32:25,73 14 159 MARCOS ÁLVAREZ PELÁEZ 39 M esportate

161  00:32:31,97 99 160 GABRIEL CATALÁN JUAN 20 M

162  00:32:32,52 716 161 FRANCISCO DE RIVERA 31 M

163  00:32:35,31 15 162 DANIEL PÉREZ MOHAMED 26 M Esportate

164  00:32:36,18 213 163 AVELINO MENDO GORDILLO 47 M Esportate

165  00:32:38,14 527 164 XULIA TORREDO ALONSO 40 F

166  00:32:38,63 144 165 ABRAHAM CORRAL LORENZO 38 M

167  00:32:46,11 247 166 PABLO MORáN 42 M

168  00:32:52,11 147 167 ANDRES ESQUINA SOARES 24 M

169  00:32:57,46 30 168 DANIEL GONZALEZ MARCOS 27 M club deportivo grupo Corvera de remo

170  00:32:58,84 208 169 LUIS ENRIQUE LLAMES GARCíA 42 M ESPORTATE

171  00:33:01,18 12 170 CESÁREO FERNÁNDEZ LORA 26 M

172  00:33:03,49 314 171 ROBERT DEUCHAR 51 M

173  00:33:04,87 41 172 ALBERTO FLECHA ALVAREZ 34 M

174  00:33:09,24 115 173 MARIO MAYORA SÁNCHEZ 21 M

175  00:33:09,55 315 174 Germán Mayora Torre 50 M



176  00:33:10,02 203 175 PABLO DIAZ PICON 42 M asturcon BTT

177  00:33:12,23 422 176 EVA FERNáNDEZ FRANCéS 22 F

178  00:33:14,84 224 177 Jose Antonio Labra Perez 41 M

179  00:33:19,85 227 178 ABEL TOME JORDAN 24 M Argucias

180  00:33:22,33 83 179 OSCAR NIETO FERNANDEZ 34 M

181  00:33:24,06 412 180 LAURA NAREDO RUBIO 35 F

182  00:33:24,57 254 181 MARIO ÁLVAREZ COSTALES 41 M

183  00:33:25,76 325 182 MANUEL LOUREIRO 56 M

184  00:33:26,97 37 183 JUAN BEDIA GONZÁLEZ 30 M

185  00:33:28,10 420 184 Tania Huerta Collado 35 F

186  00:33:31,89 55 185 JOSE RAMON ROCHE RODRIGUEZ 33 M

187  00:33:32,47 522 186 LETICIA BILBAO CUESTA 41 F

188  00:33:35,95 245 187 FCO. JAVIER PASTOR BARRERO 48 M

189  00:33:43,92 165 188 ALVARO ORDIELES PALACIO 39 M

190  00:33:46,84 40 189 SERGIO SUAREZ GONZALEZ 38 M

191  00:33:51,45 528 190 OLVIDO ESTRADA MONTES 45 F CORRESIERO

192  00:33:51,87 217 191 IGNACIO CARRERA BAUSELA 41 M esportate

193  00:33:54,00 318 192 Jesus Manuel Fernandez Antuña 53 M CAO

194  00:34:02,25 273 193 MOISES FERNANDEZ CORRALES 42 M COA

195  00:34:05,10 601 194 ANGELES MERINO HERNANTES 51 F ciudad de gijon

197  00:34:14,25 236 195 JUAN CARLOS RABANAL OLAY 46 M

198  00:34:21,57 514 196 ROCIO BARRAGAN MUÑOZ 40 F ATLETISMO NARCEA

199  00:34:22,00 257 197 JUAN LUIS GARCIA AMPUDIA 41 M

200  00:34:23,18 272 198 Manuel Muslera Fernandez 46 M

201  00:34:38,12 305 199 ROBERTO EXPóSITO ÁLVAREZ 52 M ESPORTATE

202  00:34:38,95 253 200 ALBERTO ALONSO IGLESIAS 44 M

203  00:34:41,45 139 201 FERNANDO PEREZ OBAYA 26 M LA TROCHA

204  00:34:41,85 23 202 GONZALO SÁNCHEZ QUIRÓS 29 M

205  00:34:47,91 316 203 JUAN A. FELGUEROSO RATO 62 M

206  00:34:48,94 22 204 MIGUEL ANGEL POLO GONZALEZ 30 M Argucias f.f.

207  00:34:49,39 96 205 PABLO DÍAZ SUÁREZ 35 M ALBIPETRINOS TEAM

208  00:34:49,83 403 206 LAURA MORO RANGEL 30 F

209  00:34:50,35 526 207 BEGOÑA GANCEDO 43 F

210  00:34:50,69 449 208 AURORA GOMEZ VILLAVERDE 34 F larrigans family

212  00:34:55,55 433 209 MARíA DEL CARMEN SáNCHEZ GARCíA 39 F



213  00:34:56,25 504 210 MARíA JESúS EXPóSITO ÁLVAREZ 46 F ESPORTATE

214  00:34:56,67 509 211 SANDRA SERRANO GONZáLEZ - POSADA 42 F Esportate 

215  00:35:00,83 441 212 NURIA GARMON ESTRADA 38 F

216  00:35:03,38 446 213 CRISTINA RUBIO RAMOS 20 F

217  00:35:05,62 234 214 JULIO CéSAR DíAZ LOPEZ 40 M

218  00:35:10,41 460 215 Aymara Alvarez Lopez 34 F Atletismo Jurasico

219  00:35:11,91 262 216 IÑAKI LOPEZ FERNANDEZ 42 M

220  00:35:12,36 453 217 NOELIA LOPEZ PALACIO 37 F

221  00:35:14,85 80 218 JESUS GARCIA VILLASEVIL 38 M

222  00:35:37,19 133 219 MIGUEL COSTALES TOMAS 19 M

223  00:35:39,42 155 220 ELADIO LORENCES RIESCO 27 M AVIENTU

224  00:35:48,38 20 221 ALFONSO ZAPICO MENÉNDEZ 39 M

225  00:36:01,14 51 222 FERMIN DIAZ MARTINEZ 36 M

226  00:36:04,61 260 223 Enrique M Suarez Infiesta 46 M CORRESIERO

227  00:36:07,95 408 224 SANDRA ORTA FERNANDEZ 38 F

228  00:36:08,30 210 225 DAVID GARCIA FEITO 40 M

229  00:36:11,32 215 226 JUAN JOSE ALVAREZ GARCIA 45 M

230  00:36:12,39 92 227 FERNANDO GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 35 M

231  00:36:25,22 702 228 CARLOS ALVAREZ RAMOS 52 M

232  00:36:26,20 146 229 ADRIAN ALONSO VALLE 22 M

233  00:36:27,45 419 230 ELENA GADEA PEREZ 29 F

234  00:36:33,33 202 231 JESúS JAVIER FERRERO FERNáNDEZ 47 M

235  00:36:35,55 518 232 BEATRIZ BALBOA MANJON 42 F

236  00:36:38,80 413 233 SUSANA ALONSO PéREZ 39 F

237  00:36:39,28 106 234 FERNANDO XOSÉ SALGUEIRO MAIA 36 M

238  00:36:41,92 703 235 ELISTER MARTIN COLERO 37 M

239  00:36:42,86 401 236 ISABEL PANDERO ALVAREZ 37 F Esportate

240  00:36:47,68 142 237 HECTOR PRADAS BANGO 39 M

241  00:36:56,04 445 238 SARAY SUÁREZ GÓMEZ 29 F ALBIPETRINOS TEAM

242  00:37:00,62 423 239 RAQUEL LAGO ALONSO 35 F corresiero

243  00:37:09,54 153 240 ANGEL PURÓN CELORIO 38 M COA

244  00:37:14,09 508 241 NOELIA CRISTOBAL 40 F Colunga Atletismo Jurasico

245  00:37:14,62 95 242 ANDRES FERNANDO GAO ANTELO 29 M

246  00:37:17,47 112 243 MARTIN ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 37 M

247  00:37:29,60 9 244 XABEL DÍAZ GARCÍA 32 M ARGUCIAS



249  00:37:39,32 510 245 MARíA AURITA CASTELLANO GóMEZ 42 F

250  00:37:58,20 604 246 VERONICA LENDRUM 50 F

251  00:37:58,72 128 247 MONTSERRAT GARCIA MORA 32 M Atletismo Jurasico

252  00:38:13,81 431 248 SILVIA ÁLVAREZ DE PIQUER 39 F

253  00:38:30,26 410 249 Mª LUISA MENéNDEZ GARCíA-LENGOMíN 39 F

254  00:38:30,76 211 250 ÓSCAR ÁLVAREZ PéREZ 41 M

255  00:38:31,32 276 251 ENRIQUE ALBERTO GUTIERREZ SANS 46 M CENTRO ASTURIANO

256  00:38:31,74 241 252 JUAN OSORO GARCIA 48 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

257  00:38:50,39 417 253 LAURA TABLóN ALVAREZ 33 F

258  00:39:17,83 511 254 ADRIANA GONZáLEZ MORáN 40 F PICU DUBIL

259  00:39:19,42 307 255 DIEGO MERíN MORALES 62 M Esportate 

260  00:39:23,04 512 256 MARIA FERNANDEZ MONTES 41 F LOS VIAJES DE MARIA

261  00:39:23,50 798 257 FELIX ROMERO CASADO 42 M LOS VIAJES DE MARIA

262  00:39:31,54 444 258 PAULA JIMENEZ GARCIA 25 F

263  00:39:40,71 614 259 CONCEPCIóN VALLINA COLLADO 52 F

264  00:39:41,18 256 260 JORGE GUERRERO MEANA 41 M

265  00:39:41,61 524 261 Maria Lopez Montes 40 F

266  00:39:42,31 255 262 JULIO AZURMENDI FONSECA 41 M

267  00:39:44,93 447 263 BARBARA CUEVAS RODRIGUEZ 30 F

268  00:39:45,42 517 264 RAMONA TORRES ROMERO 41 F

269  00:39:52,91 406 265 SHEILA CASTRO LONGO 31 F

271  00:40:30,57 53 266 MARCO GUTIERREZ GARCÍA 37 M

272  00:40:43,23 201 267 JUAN ALVAREZ FUENTE 49 M

273  00:40:44,27 134 268 OSCAR CARRASCO VILLAVERDE 19 M

274  00:40:44,73 418 269 VANESSA FERNANDEZ CASTIñEIRA 31 F

275  00:41:12,05 205 270 FERNANDO FUEYO GIMENEZ 41 M

276  00:41:12,62 206 271 BENJAMIN ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ 40 M TOSCAF RECTA FINAL

277  00:41:17,40 66 272 LUIS RODRIGUEZ VEGA 32 M

278  00:41:21,78 715 273 RICARDO VIVEROS RANZ 38 M

279  00:41:27,10 710 274 MARIAN SOLARES ALVAREZ 18 F

280  00:41:27,87 54 275 JUAN HUERTA RODRIGUEZ 36 M

281  00:41:32,90 49 276 JUAN FERNANDEZ LLAMES 26 M PILOÑA DEPORTES

282  00:41:33,46 220 277 JULIO SARASOLA CORRALES 49 M

283  00:41:41,01 104 278 JOSE RAMON MENENDEZ GOMEZ 35 M larrigans family

284  00:42:04,04 426 279 CRISTINA ÁLVAREZ FIDALGO 32 F



285  00:42:12,70 428 280 LORENA SUáREZ IGLESIAS 35 F

286  00:42:19,10 6 281 RICARDO FERNÁNDEZ PARENTE 37 M

287  00:42:58,62 501 282 MARTA MEDINA VIGIL 42 F

290  00:43:36,04 283 283 JOSE LUIS LORENZO BOBES 49 M Acebos vinoteca

291  00:43:48,44 712 284 LOLI SOLARES PEREZ 30 F

293  00:43:51,97 405 285 SANDRA GUERRA MENéNDEZ 39 F

294  00:43:52,20 503 286 ISABEL DOMíNGUEZ MARCOS 45 F

295  00:43:57,58 89 287 FABIAN MEDINA VIGIL 39 M

296  00:43:57,99 442 288 CRISTINA REGUERA MARTINEZ 30 F

297  00:43:58,32 228 289 FERNANDO INFANZóN DOMíNGUEZ 40 M

298  00:45:05,45 310 290 RAFAEL GARCíA GRINDA 54 M grasias

299  00:45:06,38 468 291 IRENE GONZáLEZ-GALATEA GUTIERREZ 53 F

300  00:45:37,52 452 292 EVA MONTES ORDÓÑEZ 26 F

301  00:45:37,95 119 293 DIEGO RGUEZ. MAGDALENA 27 M

302  00:45:54,31 523 294 Pilar Sancho Diaz 41 F GM Llamarno

304  00:46:52,45 411 295 NéLIDA BUSTO SERRANO 29 F

305  00:46:53,80 265 296 AVELINO CASADO GONZALEZ 42 M

306  00:47:44,61 603 297 ESMERALDA PALACIO CORTINA 57 F

307  00:51:23,97 430 298 AITANA MONTES NAVA 34 F ARGUCIAS

308  00:51:24,85 404 299 DORA MARTÍNEZ GRANDA 31 F

309  00:51:51,20 461 300 Lorena Garcia Teyos 31 F

310  00:53:15,01 605 301 ÁNGELES FERNáNDEZ FERNáNDEZ 59 F

311  00:55:17,70 311 302 VICENTE  TURRADO CAMPAL 55 M

312  00:55:44,95 721 303 JOSE LUIS FERNANDEZ 56 M

313  00:55:46,18 722 304 LUISA CAMBIELLA ACEVELLO 53 F

314  00:55:47,52 713 305 ANA MUÑIZ CANTORA 30 F

315  00:55:48,33 714 306 LAURA SOPEÑA RODRIGUEZ 21 F

316  00:57:54,48 464 307 ANDREA ORVIZ RODRIGUEZ 27 F

317  00:57:54,99 521 308 Mª JOSE VALLLINA GOMEZ 42 F

318  00:58:13,86 611 309 ELENA SAENZ DE MIERA 51 F

319  01:00:33,93 467 310 NOEMI HERRERO VALDES 37 F

320  01:00:34,60 151 311 IVAN DIAZ SANCHEZ 32 M

321  01:11:28,44 454 312 ANA LOPEZ CLAVERIA 37 F



PUESTO Y TIEMPO DORSAL PUESTO NOMBRE APELLIDOS EDAD SEXO CLUB  

1  00:22:31,61 64 1 EMILIO LLAMEDO IGLESIAS 33 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

2  00:22:36,37 77 2 OSCAR BUJAN RODRIGUEZ 27 M Atlética Avilesina/ Saltoki Trikideak

3  00:23:07,77 94 3 DAVID DE LA PUENTE NUEVO 27 M Oriente Atletismo

5  00:23:37,75 130 4 MANUEL MARINO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 35 M Piloña 

7  00:23:42,12 132 5 RAFAEL ZAPATERO SOLARES 35 M Electronica Pato 

8  00:23:46,83 122 6 GABRIEL CARRIO ORTEGA 34 M

10  00:24:01,00 59 7 JOSE GUILLERMO DELGADO CUETO 37 M Corresiero

11  00:24:12,54 62 8 VICTOR ALONSO RAIGOSO 34 M PILOÑA.DEPORTE

12  00:24:15,14 131 9 EMILIO LLAMEDO ALVAREZ 25 M

14  00:24:37,59 24 10 NACHO SERRANO GONZÁLEZ-POSADA 33 M AVILÉS ATLETISMO ELECTRÓNICA RATO

16  00:25:03,55 35 11 ALAIN ORTIZ LÓPEZ 39 M Asdeco Digital

17  00:25:09,42 67 12 ALEJANDRO ALVAREZ PRADO 38 M piloña deporte

19  00:25:31,74 150 13 MARCOS CEA SANTIAGO 29 M Avientu

21  00:25:39,07 7 14 ISRAEL PAZOS FIGUEROA 32 M

22  00:25:44,75 136 15 DIEGO SANMARTIN PEREZ 37 M CLINICA DENTAL NOELIA

23  00:25:46,25 60 16 DAVID CABRERA FURNIET 36 M

24  00:25:48,89 44 17 VICTOR ABRAHAM MUÑIZ ALVAREZ 35 M Electronica Rato Aviles Atletismo

25  00:25:53,61 90 18 MARCOS SOBRADILLO SANCHEZ 30 M

26  00:25:57,46 159 19 JOSE MIGUEL ALVAREZ VILLAR 25 M Colunga

27  00:26:05,17 1 20 SEVERINO SOLARES HEVIA 23 M

28  00:26:12,84 140 21 DANIEL ORDIERES ORTIZ 38 M EL GAITERO

30  00:26:24,39 78 22 IVÁN GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ 28 M CAFÉS TOSCAF GMEA

32  00:26:30,06 72 23 HECTOR PEREZ ALVAREZ 29 M Asdecodigital

33  00:26:31,22 16 24 ANTONIO HEVIA PÉREZ DE EULATE 28 M

36  00:26:36,48 38 25 JONATAN ALVAREZ TANAVANGSRI 32 M

37  00:26:37,95 79 26 IVAN GANTES DE DIEGO 34 M CAFES TOSCAF - GMEA

41  00:26:49,91 143 27 MARCOS VIALLAR ALONSO 32 M

42  00:26:57,33 109 28 CARLOS PRIEDE MARTINO 22 M Esportate

43  00:27:09,45 121 29 LUIS MARIANO GLEZ. MONGES 32 M

44  00:27:10,75 166 30 FRANCISCO CABAL 36 M

45  00:27:14,59 145 31 ALFREDO GARCIA RODROGUEZ 37 M

46  00:27:16,85 163 32 PABLO MUÑIZ FUENTE 26 M ESPORTATE



47  00:27:18,39 157 33 MANUEL ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 34 M esportate

49  00:27:27,13 36 34 DAVID GARCIA PONTIGO 29 M asdeco digital

50  00:27:28,04 74 35 LUIS TUYA CUEVAS 36 M

51  00:27:29,30 50 36 ANDRÉS FERNÁNDEZ ÁLVAREZ 34 M CLUB ATLETISMO OCCIDENTE NAVIA

52  00:27:32,19 34 37 RUBEN REY FERNANDEZ 29 M LANGREO TRAIL TEAM

53  00:27:36,56 709 38 EDUARDO DIAZ NAVARRO 27 M

54  00:27:45,17 45 39 DIEGO LÓPEZ LAGO 34 M Esportate

56  00:28:00,35 200 40 JAGOBA MENTXAKA 36 M Club Oriente Athletismo

58  00:28:03,43 154 41 LUIS MAXIMILIANO GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ 29 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

60  00:28:06,66 156 42 PEDRO PEREZ RODRIGUEZ 38 M asdeco digital

63  00:28:17,47 141 43 PEDRO ACEBAL MAOJO 35 M

64  00:28:29,07 48 44 ALBERTO PEREZ MARTINEZ 21 M CC Villaviciosa

65  00:28:31,58 88 45 JOSE MARIA FERNANDEZ ARBAIZA 37 M

66  00:28:32,06 39 46 JESÚS MANUEL ZAZO MIYAR 37 M

67  00:28:35,08 84 47 PABLO GONZALEZ MUIÑA 28 M CELERIN ATLETISMO

68  00:28:44,53 25 48 MARIO SERRANO GONZÁLEZ-POSADA 38 M ESPORTATE

69  00:28:50,28 167 49 MANUEL BUSTO FERNANDEZ 38 M

70  00:28:52,58 82 50 ALEXIS GONZALEZ GARCIA 20 M

71  00:28:56,70 127 51 ALVARO GARCIA CANCIO 24 M

73  00:29:03,70 33 53 MARCOS MENÉNDEZ FRESNEDA 39 M Club Correr Asturias

75  00:29:09,87 32 54 RAFA RODRÍGUEZ GONZÁLEZ 32 M

77  00:29:11,56 135 56 EFRAY GUTIERREZ VAZQUEZ 31 M

78  00:29:15,29 71 57 HUGO CAPELLÍN BRULÉ 32 M NORDESTE

80  00:29:20,78 29 58 JUAN MARTINEZ BARAGAÑO 30 M

82  00:29:21,64 118 60 DIEGO SUAREZ PEREZ 29 M

83  00:29:24,18 102 61 JUAN LUIS GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 34 M

84  00:29:24,63 97 62 JORGE ALVAREZ ARDURA 33 M

85  00:29:25,02 98 63 JOSE AMPUDIA COYA 20 M

86  00:29:29,08 711 64 BORJA SOLARES ALVAREZ 28 M

87  00:29:30,62 120 65 RAÚL FDEZ. CASCO 37 M

88  00:29:31,26 75 66 JUAN FRANCISCO SANCHEZ NIETO 27 M

89  00:29:31,68 718 67 CARLOS ALONSO GARCIA 24 M

90  00:29:33,21 85 68 ORLANDO LÓPEZ ALONSO 37 M



91  00:29:36,55 4 69 JOSE LUIS LOPEZ MENDEZ 38 M GIM TOA

92  00:29:37,19 149 70 JOSÉ MIGUEL GONZÁLEZ CARBALLAL 32 M Centro Asturiano de Oviedo

97  00:29:55,47 101 71 PEDRO CANALES GARCIA 30 M

98  00:29:57,98 61 72 RUBEN CABRERA FURNIET 34 M

99  00:29:58,36 70 73 PABLO HEVIA POSE 35 M

100  00:29:58,80 27 74 PABLO LÓPEZ MARAÑÓN 36 M Club Correr Asturias

103  00:30:01,03 17 75 ALBERTO LANA PÉREZ 36 M

104  00:30:01,45 2 76 HÉCTOR GONZÁLEZ ORTEGA 24 M

105  00:30:02,48 11 77 CARLOS MARTÍNEZ PALACIOS 38 M BICICLOWN

107  00:30:04,59 56 79 SANTIAGO CANILLAS GARCÍA 35 M

108  00:30:05,08 138 80 ALVARO GONZALEZ NORIEGA 38 M SCD RIBADESELLA

111  00:30:14,74 43 81 RAMON FERNANDEZ DE LA VALLINA 38 M

113  00:30:22,40 18 82 HÉCTOR GONZÁLEZ DÍAZ 23 M Argucias FF

114  00:30:23,27 114 83 NICOLAS SÁNCHEZ BRASERO 19 M

115  00:30:31,52 152 84 DANIEL FERNANDEZ SUAREZ 38 M

117  00:30:36,03 73 85 SERGIO GARCIA GONZALEZ 33 M ARGUCIAS

122  00:30:46,67 100 86 ANTONIO FLECHA ALVAREZ 38 M Correr Asturias

123  00:30:47,10 19 87 PABLO PUENTE DIAZ 38 M

124  00:30:49,11 26 88 FERNANDO LAGO LAMAS 38 M

128  00:30:59,03 13 89 IVAN CASTELA LOPEZ 32 M Esportate

130  00:31:04,17 5 90 ISRAEL LEDESMA 29 M GIM TOA

131  00:31:07,05 76 91 MIGUEL ANGEL COUZ FERNANDEZ 38 M

132  00:31:08,91 161 92 DANIEL VEGA VILLAR 28 M Los Tigres de Ambiciones

134  00:31:13,29 117 93 JOSE LUIS LÓPEZ SOMOANO 35 M

137  00:31:20,41 91 94 ALVARO PEREZ BALMORI 36 M

138  00:31:26,09 68 95 PEDRO MIGUEL FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ 34 M

145  00:31:44,06 105 101 JESUS GOMEZ VILLAVERDE 35 M larrigans family

147  00:31:50,25 93 102 ALBERTO VIQUEIRA REVUELTA 32 M ARGUCIAS

149  00:31:52,36 148 104 ARTURO FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ 38 M REINOASTUR

152  00:31:54,53 31 105 JORGE MARTIN CUETO 32 M blue and white runners

153  00:31:56,51 123 106 RICARDO NORIEGA SUAREZ 37 M

156  00:32:14,46 86 107 IÑAKI QUESADA INCLÁN 38 M

157  00:32:21,03 3 108 ANGEL MESA ALVAREZ 30 M El Otero Team



160  00:32:25,73 14 109 MARCOS ÁLVAREZ PELÁEZ 39 M esportate

161  00:32:31,97 99 110 GABRIEL CATALÁN JUAN 20 M

162  00:32:32,52 716 111 FRANCISCO DE RIVERA 31 M

163  00:32:35,31 15 112 DANIEL PÉREZ MOHAMED 26 M Esportate

166  00:32:38,63 144 113 ABRAHAM CORRAL LORENZO 38 M

168  00:32:52,11 147 114 ANDRES ESQUINA SOARES 24 M

169  00:32:57,46 30 115 DANIEL GONZALEZ MARCOS 27 M club deportivo grupo Corvera de remo

171  00:33:01,18 12 116 CESÁREO FERNÁNDEZ LORA 26 M

173  00:33:04,87 41 117 ALBERTO FLECHA ALVAREZ 34 M

174  00:33:09,24 115 118 MARIO MAYORA SÁNCHEZ 21 M

179  00:33:19,85 227 120 ABEL TOME JORDAN 24 M Argucias

180  00:33:22,33 83 121 OSCAR NIETO FERNANDEZ 34 M

184  00:33:26,97 37 123 JUAN BEDIA GONZÁLEZ 30 M

186  00:33:31,89 55 125 JOSE RAMON ROCHE RODRIGUEZ 33 M

189  00:33:43,92 165 126 ALVARO ORDIELES PALACIO 39 M

190  00:33:46,84 40 127 SERGIO SUAREZ GONZALEZ 38 M

203  00:34:41,45 139 128 FERNANDO PEREZ OBAYA 26 M LA TROCHA

204  00:34:41,85 23 129 GONZALO SÁNCHEZ QUIRÓS 29 M

206  00:34:48,94 22 130 MIGUEL ANGEL POLO GONZALEZ 30 M Argucias f.f.

207  00:34:49,39 96 131 PABLO DÍAZ SUÁREZ 35 M ALBIPETRINOS TEAM

221  00:35:14,85 80 139 JESUS GARCIA VILLASEVIL 38 M

222  00:35:37,19 133 140 MIGUEL COSTALES TOMAS 19 M

223  00:35:39,42 155 141 ELADIO LORENCES RIESCO 27 M AVIENTU

224  00:35:48,38 20 142 ALFONSO ZAPICO MENÉNDEZ 39 M

225  00:36:01,14 51 143 FERMIN DIAZ MARTINEZ 36 M

230  00:36:12,39 92 145 FERNANDO GONZALEZ GONZALEZ 35 M

232  00:36:26,20 146 146 ADRIAN ALONSO VALLE 22 M

237  00:36:39,28 106 149 FERNANDO XOSÉ SALGUEIRO MAIA 36 M

238  00:36:41,92 703 150 ELISTER MARTIN COLERO 37 M

240  00:36:47,68 142 152 HECTOR PRADAS BANGO 39 M

243  00:37:09,54 153 155 ANGEL PURÓN CELORIO 38 M COA

245  00:37:14,62 95 156 ANDRES FERNANDO GAO ANTELO 29 M

246  00:37:17,47 112 157 MARTIN ALVAREZ GONZALEZ 37 M



247  00:37:29,60 9 158 XABEL DÍAZ GARCÍA 32 M ARGUCIAS

251  00:37:58,72 128 159 MONTSERRAT GARCIA MORA 32 M Atletismo Jurasico

271  00:40:30,57 53 166 MARCO GUTIERREZ GARCÍA 37 M

273  00:40:44,27 134 167 OSCAR CARRASCO VILLAVERDE 19 M

277  00:41:17,40 66 169 LUIS RODRIGUEZ VEGA 32 M

278  00:41:21,78 715 170 RICARDO VIVEROS RANZ 38 M

280  00:41:27,87 54 172 JUAN HUERTA RODRIGUEZ 36 M

281  00:41:32,90 49 173 JUAN FERNANDEZ LLAMES 26 M PILOÑA DEPORTES

283  00:41:41,01 104 174 JOSE RAMON MENENDEZ GOMEZ 35 M larrigans family

286  00:42:19,10 6 177 RICARDO FERNÁNDEZ PARENTE 37 M

295  00:43:57,58 89 180 FABIAN MEDINA VIGIL 39 M

301  00:45:37,95 119 183 DIEGO RGUEZ. MAGDALENA 27 M

320  01:00:34,60 151 192 IVAN DIAZ SANCHEZ 32 M



PUESTO Y TIEMPO DORSAL PUESTO NOMBRE APELLIDOS EDAD SEXO CLUB  

72  00:29:02,22 414 1 Beatriz Delgado 39 F SCD RIBADESELLA

76  00:29:11,13 463 2 VANESA DEL RIO  MARTIN 28 F cayon

81  00:29:21,18 465 3 BEATRIZ LIAñO REVUELTA 38 F pielagos

106  00:30:03,99 443 4 MARIAN DIAZ VAZQUEZ 30 F Running Femenino

139  00:31:27,92 469 5 LORENA TERRONES RODRíGUEZ 35 F asdeco digital

140  00:31:33,29 466 6 TERESA PéREZ FERNáNDEZ 37 F Tineo atletismo

141  00:31:33,87 435 7 DELFI GONZALEZ SURGA 34 F toscaf Gmea

142  00:31:34,29 437 8 INMACULADA MATILLA ÁLVAREZ 26 F

143  00:31:34,72 429 9 MELANIA CILLERO GARCÍA 33 F

148  00:31:51,93 425 10 ROSA ÁLVAREZ FIDALGO 34 F

177  00:33:12,23 422 11 EVA FERNáNDEZ FRANCéS 22 F

181  00:33:24,06 412 12 LAURA NAREDO RUBIO 35 F

185  00:33:28,10 420 13 Tania Huerta Collado 35 F

208  00:34:49,83 403 14 LAURA MORO RANGEL 30 F

210  00:34:50,69 449 15 AURORA GOMEZ VILLAVERDE 34 F larrigans family

212  00:34:55,55 433 16 MARíA DEL CARMEN SáNCHEZ GARCíA 39 F

215  00:35:00,83 441 17 NURIA GARMON ESTRADA 38 F

216  00:35:03,38 446 18 CRISTINA RUBIO RAMOS 20 F

218  00:35:10,41 460 19 Aymara Alvarez Lopez 34 F Atletismo Jurasico

220  00:35:12,36 453 20 NOELIA LOPEZ PALACIO 37 F

227  00:36:07,95 408 21 SANDRA ORTA FERNANDEZ 38 F

233  00:36:27,45 419 22 ELENA GADEA PEREZ 29 F

236  00:36:38,80 413 23 SUSANA ALONSO PéREZ 39 F

239  00:36:42,86 401 24 ISABEL PANDERO ALVAREZ 37 F Esportate

241  00:36:56,04 445 25 SARAY SUÁREZ GÓMEZ 29 F ALBIPETRINOS TEAM

242  00:37:00,62 423 26 RAQUEL LAGO ALONSO 35 F corresiero

252  00:38:13,81 431 27 SILVIA ÁLVAREZ DE PIQUER 39 F

253  00:38:30,26 410 28 Mª LUISA MENéNDEZ GARCíA-LENGOMíN 39 F

257  00:38:50,39 417 29 LAURA TABLóN ALVAREZ 33 F

262  00:39:31,54 444 30 PAULA JIMENEZ GARCIA 25 F

267  00:39:44,93 447 31 BARBARA CUEVAS RODRIGUEZ 30 F

269  00:39:52,91 406 32 SHEILA CASTRO LONGO 31 F

274  00:40:44,73 418 33 VANESSA FERNANDEZ CASTIñEIRA 31 F



279  00:41:27,10 710 34 MARIAN SOLARES ALVAREZ 18 F

284  00:42:04,04 426 35 CRISTINA ÁLVAREZ FIDALGO 32 F

285  00:42:12,70 428 36 LORENA SUáREZ IGLESIAS 35 F

291  00:43:48,44 712 37 LOLI SOLARES PEREZ 30 F

293  00:43:51,97 405 38 SANDRA GUERRA MENéNDEZ 39 F

296  00:43:57,99 442 39 CRISTINA REGUERA MARTINEZ 30 F

300  00:45:37,52 452 40 EVA MONTES ORDÓÑEZ 26 F

304  00:46:52,45 411 41 NéLIDA BUSTO SERRANO 29 F

307  00:51:23,97 430 42 AITANA MONTES NAVA 34 F ARGUCIAS

308  00:51:24,85 404 43 DORA MARTÍNEZ GRANDA 31 F

309  00:51:51,20 461 44 Lorena Garcia Teyos 31 F

314  00:55:47,52 713 45 ANA MUÑIZ CANTORA 30 F

315  00:55:48,33 714 46 LAURA SOPEÑA RODRIGUEZ 21 F

316  00:57:54,48 464 47 ANDREA ORVIZ RODRIGUEZ 27 F

319  01:00:33,93 467 48 NOEMI HERRERO VALDES 37 F

321  01:11:28,44 454 49 ANA LOPEZ CLAVERIA 37 F



PUESTO Y TIEMPO DORSAL PUESTO NOMBRE APELLIDOS EDAD SEXO CLUB  

4  00:23:21,46 237 1 FERNANDO PEREZ ALCANTARILLA 43 M

6  00:23:39,97 248 2 JUAN CARLOS VILLAR BENGOA 40 M CRONOASTUR

9  00:23:47,94 707 3 RAMÓN GARCIA LASTRA 46 M

13  00:24:31,34 251 4 MARIANO FERNANDEZ MONTESERIN 40 M Gijon Atletismo

18  00:25:26,88 244 5 JOSE M. FELIX RDGZ 41 M

20  00:25:35,62 242 6 ANGEL GARCIA CILLERO 46 M nalon 884

31  00:26:28,29 243 7 FERNANDO LAVIADA CORTINA 47 M AVI EL GAITERO

35  00:26:36,15 222 8 Alfonso Valdes Gallego 48 M SCD RIBADESELLA

40  00:26:43,22 229 9 MANUEL DíAZ VáZQUEZ 43 M Toscat GME

48  00:27:26,83 226 10 Miguel Vigon Perez 46 M

55  00:27:51,68 231 11 FRANCISCO ALIAS TURUEñO 47 M Gimnasio Shotokan

57  00:28:03,15 264 12 HIGINIO LODARIO LERA FERNANDEZ 46 M

59  00:28:03,90 238 13 JUACO DEL CUADRO 43 M Los Morgalinos

61  00:28:09,47 246 14 PAULINO GUTIéRREZ GONZáLEZ 46 M AL TROTE RUNNING SOTRONDIO

62  00:28:13,45 239 15 FIDEL DíAZ GONZáLEZ 47 M

79  00:29:20,32 207 16 DANIEL SOLARES MARTINEZ 40 M

94  00:29:48,80 266 17 FLORENTINO GARCIA GUTIERREZ 49 M

95  00:29:52,37 281 18 JULIO CARAVES SOBERADO 49 M A.D GIJON ATLETISMO

101  00:30:00,07 282 19 Ismael García Peón 43 M

109  00:30:05,51 269 20 Gonzalo Rodrigo Llamedo 40 M

110  00:30:10,37 233 21 CARLOS TESTA  TRAPIELLO 41 M

112  00:30:15,17 249 22 RAMÓN ALONSO GONZÁLEZ 42 M

118  00:30:39,37 250 23 JORGE REDONDO RODRIGUEZ 48 M ESPORTATE

121  00:30:43,83 704 24 ANTONIO CABRERA FURNIEL 49 M

125  00:30:50,74 252 25 ALBERTO RODRIGUEZ CANTORA 47 M

126  00:30:52,07 280 26 LEANDRO SANMARTIN PELAEZ 41 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

127  00:30:58,61 218 27 DANIEL RODRIGUEZ BERMUDEZ 40 M

129  00:31:03,61 279 28 MIGUEL BAYON MENENDEZ 44 M

135  00:31:15,95 268 29 FRANCISCO FERNANDEZ GARCIA 41 M

136  00:31:16,39 221 30 GUZMAN MENENDEZ JIMENEZ 44 M ESPORTATE

144  00:31:35,02 274 31 ALBERTO LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ 41 M

146  00:31:44,46 261 32 EDUARDO ALONSO CUÑADO 41 M

150  00:31:52,78 225 33 José Villazon Gonzalez 43 M

151  00:31:54,11 278 34 LIAM BRADY 44 M



155  00:32:04,70 212 35 CONSTANTINO GONZáLEZ GARCíA 41 M esportate

158  00:32:22,80 232 36 Candido Cambiella Acevedo 48 M Piraguismo Maliayo

159  00:32:23,67 267 37 BAUTISTA FERNANDEZ GARCIA 46 M

164  00:32:36,18 213 38 AVELINO MENDO GORDILLO 47 M Esportate

167  00:32:46,11 247 39 PABLO MORáN 42 M

170  00:32:58,84 208 40 LUIS ENRIQUE LLAMES GARCíA 42 M ESPORTATE

176  00:33:10,02 203 41 PABLO DIAZ PICON 42 M asturcon BTT

178  00:33:14,84 224 42 Jose Antonio Labra Perez 41 M

182  00:33:24,57 254 43 MARIO ÁLVAREZ COSTALES 41 M

188  00:33:35,95 245 44 FCO. JAVIER PASTOR BARRERO 48 M

192  00:33:51,87 217 45 IGNACIO CARRERA BAUSELA 41 M esportate

194  00:34:02,25 273 46 MOISES FERNANDEZ CORRALES 42 M COA

197  00:34:14,25 236 47 JUAN CARLOS RABANAL OLAY 46 M

199  00:34:22,00 257 48 JUAN LUIS GARCIA AMPUDIA 41 M

200  00:34:23,18 272 49 Manuel Muslera Fernandez 46 M

202  00:34:38,95 253 50 ALBERTO ALONSO IGLESIAS 44 M

217  00:35:05,62 234 51 JULIO CéSAR DíAZ LOPEZ 40 M

219  00:35:11,91 262 52 IÑAKI LOPEZ FERNANDEZ 42 M

226  00:36:04,61 260 53 Enrique M Suarez Infiesta 46 M CORRESIERO

228  00:36:08,30 210 54 DAVID GARCIA FEITO 40 M

229  00:36:11,32 215 55 JUAN JOSE ALVAREZ GARCIA 45 M

234  00:36:33,33 202 56 JESúS JAVIER FERRERO FERNáNDEZ 47 M

254  00:38:30,76 211 57 ÓSCAR ÁLVAREZ PéREZ 41 M

255  00:38:31,32 276 58 ENRIQUE ALBERTO GUTIERREZ SANS 46 M CENTRO ASTURIANO

256  00:38:31,74 241 59 JUAN OSORO GARCIA 48 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

261  00:39:23,50 798 60 FELIX ROMERO CASADO 42 M LOS VIAJES DE MARIA

264  00:39:41,18 256 61 JORGE GUERRERO MEANA 41 M

266  00:39:42,31 255 62 JULIO AZURMENDI FONSECA 41 M

272  00:40:43,23 201 63 JUAN ALVAREZ FUENTE 49 M

275  00:41:12,05 205 64 FERNANDO FUEYO GIMENEZ 41 M

276  00:41:12,62 206 65 BENJAMIN ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ 40 M TOSCAF RECTA FINAL

282  00:41:33,46 220 66 JULIO SARASOLA CORRALES 49 M

290  00:43:36,04 283 67 JOSE LUIS LORENZO BOBES 49 M Acebos vinoteca

297  00:43:58,32 228 68 FERNANDO INFANZóN DOMíNGUEZ 40 M

305  00:46:53,80 265 69 AVELINO CASADO GONZALEZ 42 M



PUESTO Y TIEMPO DORSAL PUESTO NOMBRE APELLIDOS EDAD SEXO CLUB  

96  00:29:53,01 502 1 MARTA DíAZ SOLDEVILLA 45 F J.M. Consultores Team 

133  00:31:12,83 519 2 Marián Sánchez Infanzón 45 F

165  00:32:38,14 527 3 XULIA TORREDO ALONSO 40 F

187  00:33:32,47 522 4 LETICIA BILBAO CUESTA 41 F

191  00:33:51,45 528 5 OLVIDO ESTRADA MONTES 45 F CORRESIERO

198  00:34:21,57 514 6 ROCIO BARRAGAN MUÑOZ 40 F ATLETISMO NARCEA

209  00:34:50,35 526 7 BEGOÑA GANCEDO 43 F

213  00:34:56,25 504 8 MARíA JESúS EXPóSITO ÁLVAREZ 46 F ESPORTATE

214  00:34:56,67 509 9 SANDRA SERRANO GONZáLEZ - POSADA 42 F Esportate 

235  00:36:35,55 518 10 BEATRIZ BALBOA MANJON 42 F

244  00:37:14,09 508 11 NOELIA CRISTOBAL 40 F Colunga Atletismo Jurasico

249  00:37:39,32 510 12 MARíA AURITA CASTELLANO GóMEZ 42 F

258  00:39:17,83 511 13 ADRIANA GONZáLEZ MORáN 40 F PICU DUBIL

260  00:39:23,04 512 14 MARIA FERNANDEZ MONTES 41 F LOS VIAJES DE MARIA

265  00:39:41,61 524 15 Maria Lopez Montes 40 F

268  00:39:45,42 517 16 RAMONA TORRES ROMERO 41 F

287  00:42:58,62 501 17 MARTA MEDINA VIGIL 42 F

294  00:43:52,20 503 18 ISABEL DOMíNGUEZ MARCOS 45 F

302  00:45:54,31 523 19 Pilar Sancho Diaz 41 F GM Llamarno

317  00:57:54,99 521 20 Mª JOSE VALLLINA GOMEZ 42 F



PUESTO Y TIEMPO DORSAL PUESTO NOMBRE APELLIDOS EDAD SEXO CLUB  

15  00:24:59,75 303 1 ROBERTO PIRE CALLEJO 53 M SCD RIBADESELLA

29  00:26:19,50 323 2 ALBERTO PALACIN  VIAÑA 50 M MY RUN

34  00:26:32,73 708 3 MAXI GONZALEZ CONDE 52 M

38  00:26:38,71 312 4 ELOY áLVAREZ  GARCíA 51 M grupo cicloturista de castrillón

39  00:26:40,28 322 5 ROBERTO SANCHEZ BERBES 54 M S.C.D. RIBADESELLA

74  00:29:04,15 319 6 Luis Ramon Fernandez Suarez 61 M SCD RIBADESELLA

93  00:29:38,76 320 7 Antonio Santos 57 M

102  00:30:00,58 321 8 FERNANDO PEREZ FRESNO 53 M LA TROCHA

119  00:30:40,92 313 9 JOSE MARIA URONES PRIETO 53 M

120  00:30:43,37 304 10 JESUS PICOS RODRIGUEZ 50 M CIUDAD DE GIJON

154  00:31:59,66 701 11 BENITO PASTOR LOBO 51 M

172  00:33:03,49 314 12 ROBERT DEUCHAR 51 M

175  00:33:09,55 315 13 Germán Mayora Torre 50 M

183  00:33:25,76 325 14 MANUEL LOUREIRO 56 M

193  00:33:54,00 318 15 Jesus Manuel Fernandez Antuña 53 M CAO

201  00:34:38,12 305 16 ROBERTO EXPóSITO ÁLVAREZ 52 M ESPORTATE

205  00:34:47,91 316 17 JUAN A. FELGUEROSO RATO 62 M

231  00:36:25,22 702 18 CARLOS ALVAREZ RAMOS 52 M

259  00:39:19,42 307 19 DIEGO MERíN MORALES 62 M Esportate 

298  00:45:05,45 310 20 RAFAEL GARCíA GRINDA 54 M grasias

311  00:55:17,70 311 21 VICENTE  TURRADO CAMPAL 55 M

312  00:55:44,95 721 22 JOSE LUIS FERNANDEZ 56 M



PUESTO Y TIEMPO DORSAL PUESTO NOMBRE APELLIDOS EDAD SEXO CLUB  

195  00:34:05,10 601 1 ANGELES MERINO HERNANTES 51 F ciudad de gijon

250  00:37:58,20 604 2 VERONICA LENDRUM 50 F

263  00:39:40,71 614 3 CONCEPCIóN VALLINA COLLADO 52 F

299  00:45:06,38 468 4 IRENE GONZáLEZ-GALATEA GUTIERREZ 53 F

306  00:47:44,61 603 5 ESMERALDA PALACIO CORTINA 57 F

310  00:53:15,01 605 6 ÁNGELES FERNáNDEZ FERNáNDEZ 59 F

313  00:55:46,18 722 7 LUISA CAMBIELLA ACEVELLO 53 F

318  00:58:13,86 611 8 ELENA SAENZ DE MIERA 51 F


